CH \$65.00 076876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interests	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		03/17/2014	Bank: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smithco Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	1307 Soldiers Field	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77479	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0768762	SMITHCO
Registration Number:	0769939	S SMITHCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057401-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-18-14 BNP Paribas 2-TM#page1.tif source=3-18-14 BNP Paribas 2-TM#page2.tif source=3-18-14 BNP Paribas 2-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0872

900283439

Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interests

This Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interests is executed as of March 17, 2014, by BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Smithco Engineering, Inc. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Trademark Agreement (as defined below).

Whereas, pursuant to a Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of August 25, 2008 (the "Trademark Agreement"), Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Collateral"), which Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in the Released Collateral.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party does hereby release, transfer and assign, without recourse, unto Grantor its lien on and security interest in and to all of each of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Released Collateral.

The Secured Party authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry, filing of Uniform Commercial Code financing statements and the filing or recording of any other document or instrument necessary to place on record the release of the Secured Party's security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral.

The Secured Party agrees to provide Grantor with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral or any other security interest granted under the Trademark Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

A17877782

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first set forth below.

Date: March 17, 2014

BNP PARIBAS,

as Secured Party

Ву:

Name: Claudia DeSimio

Title: Director

Βv

Name: Albert Arencibia Title: Vice President

Schedule A

US Trademarks Registrations

Mark Name	Status Description	Application Numberl Application Date	Registration Number/ Registration Date	Owner
SMITHCO	REGISTERED	4/28/64 9/4/62	768,762 4/28/64	Smithco Engineering, Inc.
SMITHCO & DESIGN	REGISTERED	72154858 10/9/62	769,939 5/19/64	Smithco Engineering, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 03/19/2014